
UNI # FIRST NAME LAST NAME POS EMAIL HIGH SCHOOL GRAD YR Commitment
6 Shane O'Sullivan C/MIF pj@osassociates.com Milton Academy 2020  
9 Steven Simon OF stevensimon9@yahoo.com Hanover High 2019 Brandeis

12 Ryan Hohmann RHP shohmann30@comcast.net Norwell High 2019 Salve Regina
4 Charlie Devin SS/RHP wc.devin19@students.bchigh.edu BC High 2019 UMass Amherst

20 Sam Goldstein 1B larry@goldsteinassociates.com Prov Co. Day 2019 Endicott
19 Ben Rounds OF benzan.rounds@roxburylatin.org Roxbury Latin 2019 Harvard
21 Nick Forney INF/OF nforney3@gmail.com Pembroke High Iona
28 Mike Gervasi C/MIF mike284428@gmail.com Archbishop Williams 2019 UMass Amherst
33 Jack Clougherty P/Util porterscove9@verizon.net Hingham High 2019 Hamilton College
34 Jack Thorbahn P/1B thorbahn@me.com Thayer Academy 2020 Northeastern U.
45 Mike Marini RHP michael.j.marini@gmail.com Marshfield High 2019 Mitchell College
50 Vicker DiGravio P/OF/1B vickervicker_digravio19@milton.edu Hingham High 2019 Gettysburg Coll.
47 Conor Dolan 2B/3B james.dolan@weymouthps.org Archbishop Williams 2020
32 Zack McCarthy INF/OF framerjohn@yahoo.com Silver Lake Reg. 2020

UNI # FIRST NAME LAST NAME POS EMAIL HIGH SCHOOL GRAD YR Commitment
4 Ryan Hawley P hawley2009@yahoo.com Whitman Hanson 2023
5 Ben Whitman INF benwhitman9@yahoo.com Scituate 2022
8 Max Dio P maxdio0716@icloud.com Nauset High 2022
9 Gil Dolan INF dpdolan2@yahoo.com Weymouth High 2023

10 Ryan Dexter P/Util rsdexter@comcast.net Milton High 2022
11 William Gallagher INF willmgallagher11@gmail.com Duxbury High 2022
13 Ben Waterman C/Util dave_waterman@comcast.com Milton Academy 2023
19 Michael Sylvester INF 99michaelsylvester@gmail.com Silver Lake Reg. 2022
21 Justin Appleby C applebyf1@gmail.com Cohasset High 2022
22 Matt Festa P/OF/1B cfesta@fairwayapps.com Duxbury High 2023
24 Ryan Tobin OF andytobin3188@yahoo.com Abington High 2022
25 Robbie Penswick OF rob_penswick@yahoo.com Plymouth North 2023
27 Connor Meehan INF/C tomeehans01@gmail.com Whitman Hanson 2022
32 Ryan Carroll INF stephanie.carroll@ey.com Whitman Hanson 2023
37 Thomas Holovacs OF/1B tcholovacs@icloud.com Thayer Academy 2022
38 Matthew Keene P matthewkeene11@icloud.com BC High 2022
46 Michael Beals OF bealskellie@msn.com Silver Lake Reg. 2021

UNI # FIRST NAME LAST NAME POS EMAIL HIGH SCHOOL GRAD YR
4 Ryan Hawley P hawley2009@yahoo.com Whitman Hanson 2023
5 Ben Whitman INF benwhitman9@yahoo.com Scituate 2022
8 Max Dio P maxdio0716@icloud.com Nauset High 2022
9 Gil Dolan INF dpdolan2@yahoo.com Weymouth High 2023

Boston Prospects 18U

Boston Prospects 16U

Boston Prospects 15U



10 Ryan Dexter P/Util rsdexter@comcast.net Milton High 2022
11 William Gallagher INF willmgallagher11@gmail.com Duxbury High 2022
13 Ben Waterman C/Util dave_waterman@comcast.com Milton Academy 2023
19 Michael Sylvester INF 99michaelsylvester@gmail.com Silver Lake Reg. 2022
21 Justin Appleby C applebyf1@gmail.com Cohasset High 2022
22 Matt Festa P/OF/1B cfesta@fairwayapps.com Duxbury High 2023
24 Ryan Tobin OF andytobin3188@yahoo.com Abington High 2022
25 Robbie Penswick OF rob_penswick@yahoo.com Plymouth North 2023
27 Connor Meehan INF/C tomeehans01@gmail.com Whitman Hanson 2022
32 Ryan Carroll INF stephanie.carroll@ey.com Whitman Hanson 2023
37 Thomas Holovacs OF/1B tcholovacs@icloud.com Thayer Academy 2022
38 Matthew Keene P matthewkeene11@icloud.com BC High 2022
46 Michael Beals OF bealskellie@msn.com Silver Lake Reg. 2021

# First Name Last Name Pos. Email High School Grad. Year
1 Ian Byrd OF supercoolkid955@gmail.com Bridgton Academy 2020
2 Aiden Coyne MIF aidennh15@gmail.com Bridgton Academy 2020
4 Spencer Hill RHP/OF Spencer4120@gmail.com Bridgton Academy 2020
5 Nick Constantino MIF Nickconstantino2019@gmail.com Bridgton Academy 2020
6 Cam Gilroy MIF gilroy1974@msn.com Bridgton Academy 2020
7 Andrew Cloutier OF andrewcloutier26@gmail.com Bridgton Academy 2020
8 Jake LeBlond MIF jack.leblond@yahoo.com Bridgton Academy 2020
9 Jared Walker LHP/OF jaredwalker.riprospects@gmail.com Bridgton Academy 2020

10 David King C king24132413@gmail.com Bridgton Academy 2020
11 Dawson Gundlah INF dgundlah22@gmail.com Bridgton Academy 2020
12 TJ Keefe C 19tjkeefe@weymouthps.org, Bridgton Academy 2020
14 Bryant Connolly LHP bryantc706@gmail.com Bridgton Academy 2020
15 Kindred Atwood RHP/OF kindredatwood@gmail.com Bridgton Academy 2020
16 Michael Chaves RHP mikechaves35@gmail.com Bridgton Academy 2020
21 Austin Garrett 1B Acgarrett08@gmail.com Bridgton Academy 2020
22 Camden New CIF camden.a.new@gmail.com Bridgton Academy 2020
24 Aaron Young C/RHP aybolt44@gmail.com Bridgton Academy 2020
34 Cam Schlegel RHP Cbagel24@gmail.com Bridgton Academy 2020

Number First Name Last Name Position(s) Email Committed Grad Year
7 Anthony Buonomo SS, 2B asb@buonomos.com No 2020

28 Joseph Cooper 3B, OF ejcoop@hotmail.com No 2020
6 Wyatt Copp INF wcopp.2020@littletonps.org No 2020

18 CJ Dexter INF, OF karen_dexter@waysideyouth.org No 2020
13 Clayton Hanlon C, 1B clayton.hanlon@gmail.com No 2020
44 Andrew Hill 3B andrewhill28@gmail.com No 2020

Bridgton Academy

Brigade 16U



99 Matthew Hross P, 1B, OF matthew.hross13@gmail.com No 2019
15 Kevin Jardine P, 1B djardine84@gmail.com No 2020
4 Lance Jarosz OF, SS jjarosz@charter.net No 2019

32 David Kushi P, 1B, OF jkushi@yahoo.com No 2020
8 Jamie LaClaire OF, P, INF lake33.1@charter.net No 2019
2 Evan Lyons OF matt.lyons@nypro.com No 2019

22 Alex Magan C, 3B, 2B dmagan1@yahoo.com No 2019
3 Christopher Paone P, OF icpaone@verizon.net No 2020
9 Corey Shea P, SS tsheadpw@gmail.com No 2019

20 Steven Thomas C, 3B, 1B joelfan@charter.net No 2020

Uniform # Name Positions Email High School Grad Year College Commit
2 Cole Peterson SS/ P cpeterson2019@gmail.com Portland High School 2019 Rhode Island College
8 Connor Murray C cmurray19@portlandct.us Portland High School 2019 Nichols College

15 Luke Radziewicz INF ljradz17@gmail.com Middletown High School 2020
4 Ryan Tobin RF rtobin@xavierhighschool.org Xavier High School 2020

10 Noah Valerano P av1220@sbcglobal.net Middletown High School 2019 Central Connecticut
23 Logan Wenzel P/ OF zanewenzel@att.net Middletown High School 2021
19 Ben Mroczka OF/ C/ 3rd jknbmroczka@sbcglobal.net Middletown High School 2019
44 Kobe Watanabe Center kobewatanabe1@gmail.com Middletown High School 2019 Eastern Connecticut
17 Brenden Lenehan P/ 1st patrick_lenehan@msn.com Xavier High School 2019 University of New Haven 
24 Davis Brown INF/ P brownie_15@comcast.net Xavier High School 2019
45 Devin Geohagan Utility kellykerig@gmail.com Coginchaug Regional High School 2020
31 Jason Jagoda INF jagodafamily@comcast.net Portland High School 2021
25 Ryan Conklin INF/P signstop@signstop.com Middletown High School 2019 Plymouth State

NAME PRIMARY POS PARENT EMAIL GRAD
Anderson Sansone 2B sansoned1979@gmail.com 2022

David Prampin SS hprampin@gmail.com 2021
Grady Freeman 1B dfreeman78@gmail.com 2021

Seth Larson CF larspar@charter.net 2022
Jack Boza 3B 4kellyt@gmail.com 2022

Sean Palmer 2B marcip72@gmail.com 2021
Joshua Champion 1B Melissa.Ykasala@gmail.com 2021

Tony Dauksz C tonyd42185@yahoo.com 2022
David Splain LF mosplaine@charter.net 2022

Joseph Valone SS jvbass16@gmail.com 2022
Mike Nadeau OF rnadeau2323@charter.net 2022
Aiden LiCarie RF rlicarie67@gmail.com 2021
Andrew Peck 3B jenniferlennon1@charter.net 2022
Derek Young SS youngdan8484@gmail.com 2022

Double Play Invaders

CT Generals



Dylan White P sjwhite404@hotmail.com 2022
Blake Samuelson P eric.samuelson54@gmail.com 2022

Mike Bokis P jbokis@charter.net 2023

Jersey # First Name Last Name Position Email School Grad Year
42 Michael Lepere OF/P lepere.m@beaconk12.org Beacon HS 2021
15 Matt Myzhevych MIF/P mattmyzhevych@gmail.com Cornwall HS 2021
4 Gavin Groppuso MIF mgropjr@gmail.com Kingston HS 2022
2 Collin Casey C/MIF mark@liuna17.com Marlboro HS 2022
9 Ryan Corcoran OF scott4mwt@gmail.com Marlboro HS 2021

48 Connor Furst P johnwfurst@verizon.net Cornwall HS 2021
7 Anthony Scarano P/1B loriscarano@optonline.net Wallkill HS 2021

18 Caden Dana P/3B fredcdana@aol.com Don Bosco Prep 2022
10 Alex Grzechowski OF mgrzechowski@hvc.rr.com Marlboro HS 2021
52 Luke Barone P/1B luke52barone@yahoo.com Monroe-Woodbury HS 2021
12 Joe Harvey P/1B wjharvey@optonline.net Cornwall HS 2021
11 Joe Coppola MIF joseph.coppola2@aol.com Cornwall HS 2021
19 Patrick Murphy OF murphyt86@hotmail.com Cornwall HS 2021
29 Roberto Reade C rreade1213@gmail.com Newburgh Free Academy 2022
8 Logan Marquez P greenraven@verizon.net Cornwall HS 2022

# LAST FIRST POS  E-MAIL HS or *College Comit* GRAD
1 CASALA KAM OF casalak.2020@seekonkschools.org Seekonk HS, MA 2020
4 FERREIRA ETHAN P-SS-2B ethanf27@icloud.com *UMass Dartmouth 2019
7 NOONAN TYLER P tylernoonan177@gmail.com *Johnston & Whales 2019
8 PRATT CONNOR 1B-3B-2B prattconnor0@gmail.com *Gettysburg College 2019
9 MEEHAN JACK P-1B-OF meehanjc@yahoo.com Old Rochester HS, MA 2020

10 HOROWITZ ADAM P-SS-2B adrock5@comcast.net *UMass Dartmouth 2019
11 PREUIT ANDREW P-1B andrewpreuit11@gmail.com *Salve Regina University 2019
12 MARANDO JARED P marandojared@gmail.com Dighton-Rehoboth, MA 2019
13 BRULPORT MAX P-1B-OF mbrulport13@gmail.com Bishop Stang HS, MA 2021
14 CASALA LOGAN C-OF casalal.2019@seekonkschools.org *Mitchell College 2019
15 MOSZKOWICZ KEVIN P kmoszkowicz105@gmail.com Seekonk HS, MA 2020
16 MORALES BRENDAN P-IF brendanmorales@comcast.net Seekonk HS, MA 2020
17 VENUTO MATT C mattvenuto@icloud.com *Fairfield University 2019
22 WOOD RYAN P ryanwood1218@gmail.com *Mitchell College 2019
23 ARRIETA JOSE C-SS-2B josejuniorarrieta4@gmail.com *Oklahoma Comm Coll 2019
26 PERRON DJ 3B-OF baysox2631@icloud.com *UMass Dartmouth 2019
28 ROBERGE BLAKE P blakeroberge@gmail.com *Springfield College 2019
72 PABON MACHITO P-OF josepabonsanchez@gmail.com *Massasoit Comm Coll 2019

COACHES FIRST E-MAIL

HV Bulldogs

NEW BEDFORD BAY SOX



HEAD COACH MIKE coachmikesbb@gmail.com
ASST COACH DAN stang-73@comcast.net

Jersey # Name Grad. Year Primary Email High School
1 Alex Stamides 2020 MIF alexstamides@gmail.com Burlington High
2 George Grillakis 2020 LHP georgegrillakis@yahoo.com Lowell High
3 Patrick McConnell 2020 OF patrickmc3@gmail.com Andover High
4 Joey Cacciatore 2020 OF jpcacciatore4@gmail.com Lexington High
6 Chris Coombs 2020 INF chris.coombs25@yahoo.com Wakefield High

10 Brandon McSorely 2020 P bmc12@yahoo.com Melrose High
12 Andrew Croteau 2020 MIF acroteau@austinprep.org Austin Prep
15 Gavin Moser 2020 MIF avin.moser@student.wayland.k12.ma.u Wayland High
18 Dom Pedi 2020 RHP dpedi@gmail.com Central Catholic
26 Damon Kruppa 2020 OF damon.kruppa@austinprep.org Austin Prep
42 Cole Doke 2019 LHP North Reading High Nichols College
52 Devin Aquino 2020 C devinaquino320@gmail.com Austin Prep

Jersey First Last Position Email High School Grad Year
97 Alex Braden 2B / P abraden248@icloud.com Amherst 2019
32 Cam Cacciotti 3B / P cacciottijason@yahoo.com West Seneca East 2020
3 Noah Draper 2B / P lmdraper20@gmail.com Roy Hart 2019
1 Ryan Dynko 2B / P dennisdynko@gmail.com Canisius 2019

13 Aidan Gaiser P / 1B jgaiser@riteaid.com Clarence 2020
55 Austin Hank P / 1B vincentphank@hotmail.com Clarence 2020
55 Austin Hank P vincentphank@hotmail.com Clarence 2020
2 Matt Hussar 2B / P pmhuss@yahoo.com Hutchinson Tech 2019
5 Arthur Jocoy SS / P jocoyjr@roadrunner.com Niagara Falls 2019

21 Jake Lajeunesse OF / P robertlajeunesse@yahoo.com Amherst 2019
18 Josh Lajeunesse 3B / P robertlajeunesse@yahoo.com Amherst 2022
51 Michael Lippa C / OF hollyfailing@aol.com Niagara-Wheatfield 2019
22 Keith Murphy P / 1B shellymurphy97@hotmail.com Sweet Home 2019
15 Everett Quintieri OF / P mikequintieri@att.net Sweet Home 2019
4 Owen Stanton 2B stantond602@yahoo.com Amherst 2019

12 Dylan Suter 3B / P cjsut1@yahoo.com North Tonawanda 2019
16 Mike Uhrich P / SS uhrichsarah@yahoo.com Niagara Falls 2019
11 Adam Willig C / SS abcdwillig@yahoo.com Amherst 2019

Jersey # First Name Last Name Primary Postion Player Email High School Grad Year
2 Max Zhao Middle Infield/RHP maxwell.zhao.email@gmail.com Nashoba Regional HS 2022
3 Sean Dutton Middle Infield/OF  srwdutton03@gmail.com Leominster HS 2021
4 Garrett Kingston Corner Infield  gkingston3@gmail.com Tewksbury HS 2020

New England Nor'Easters 17u New England

Niagara Expos

Nor'Easters 16U New England



5 Devon Hodgson Middle Infield jhodge536@comcast.net Dracut HS 2021
10 Ryne Rametta C/RHP/OF ramettar21@tewksbury.k12.ma.us Tewksbury HS 2021
12 Michael Stack RHP/ Middle Infield  michaelstack15@gmail.com Billerica HS 2021
14 Andrew Leblac Outfield andleb55@yahoo.com Leominster HS 2020
20 Ryan Beaulac C/RHP/OF Mtbeaulac@aol.com Leominster HS 2021
22 Tyler Smith C/Corner Infield tysmith2222@aol.com Leominster HS 2021
24 Daniel Ayala RHP/Outfield mirnasilva13@yahoo.com  Methuen HS 2022
27 Colman Dyer RHP/ Middle Infield colmandyer@gmail.com Wachusett HS 2021
34 Andrew Smithson LHP  asmithson2021@k12.andoverma.us Andover HS 2021
44 Mario Bosco Outfield  boscomario44@gmail.com Leominster HS 2021
46 Ernie Little Middle Infield Ernielittle46@icloud.com Austin Prep 2022
47 Will Landers LHP will.landers19@gmail.com Pingree School 2021
55 Kevin Galligani LHP/First Base Kgalligani5@gmail.com Lowell Catholic HS 2021

# First Name Last Name Pos. Email High School Class
4 Jonathan Lendrum C lenex.5@comcast.net Exeter High School 2019
5 Harrison Lendrum P lenex.5@comcast.net Exeter High School 2019
7 Patrick Quinn OF qn5sports@yahoo.com Winnecunnett Regional High School 2019

24 Meridius Pendell 1B mer4twins2@comcast.net Exeter High School 2019
38 Jacob Adamsky P radamsky@gmail.com Sparhawk School/Georgetown High School 2020

Andrew Dawe P andrewj.dawe@gmail.com Philips Exeter Academy 2019
21 Tristan Ciampa INF trivic@comcast.net Wilmington High School 2020
10 Kyle Stock INF jon.stock@worldcongress.com Pentucket Regional High School 2020
2 Devin Parsons SS mparsons@valspar.com Triton Regional High School 2019

88 Anthony Annese P lespaul22@att.net Boca Raton High School 2019
27 Shawn Sears P ssears2709@gmail.com Winnecunnett Regional High School 2019
8 Cam Gillroy OF gilroy1974@msn.com Triton Regional High School 2019

Jake Etter P bruceetter5@aol.com Pentucket Regional High School 2020

# First Name Last Name Pos Email High School Class
6 Andrew Deminico P, IF barbara.deminico@gmail.com Central Catholic 2019

18 Raymond Touchette P rtouchette@spheresofchange.com Bishop Guertin 2019
24 Jason Touchette C rtouchette@spheresofchange.com Bishop Guertin 2019
64 Johnathan Gallo 2B, 3B chgallo@comcast.net Windham 2020
31 Brendan Colleran P, OF larricia4@comcast.net Central Catholic 2020
2 Ryan Semenetz P, 1B tsemenetz1217@comcast.net Central Catholic 2020
3 Derek Hoh CF, P phoh@ipeinc.com Methuen 2020
5 Brandon Wall C, OF stephen.j.wall@fmr.com Salem 2020

38 Jacob Adamsky P, 2B radamsky@gmail.com Georgetown 2020
42 Trevor Deminico OF Eric_DeMinico@mannington.com Salem 2020
21 Jack Normand C ddhj@comcast.net Pinkerton Academy 2020

Northeast Hurricanes 17U Showcase Salisbury

Northeast Hurricanes Salem 17U Showcase



12 Ethan Wagner SS, P thewagners04@gmail.com Central Catholic 2020
13 Imanol Ramos C, 3B imanolramos656@gmail.com Lawrence 2021

# First Name Last Name Pos Email High School Class
2 David Rieth Jr. 2B srieth7@yahoo.com Souhegan 2021

15 Brett McInerney C jmcinerney89@comcast.net Campbell 2020
12 Gerren Kopcinski OF Kopcins@verizon.net Dracut High 2020
14 Jarred Phelps P jdphelps91@verizon.net Groton Dunstable HS 2020
10 Patrick Young P, SS ryan.young@centimark.com Billercia High 2020
22 James Kochakian CF jkochakian@comcast.net Tewksbury high 2020
21 Greg Brown OF, P ktanagdbrn@comcast.net Campbell 2020
3 Jeffery Lugo C, IF bnjlu7@comcast.net Nashua South 2021

11 John Jepson P, SS johnnyj8201@icloud.com Pelham 2019
19 Anthony Mancuso IF, P anthonymancuso@billericak12.com Billercia High 2020

# Name Positions High School Graduating Year
1 Brogan Searle-Belanger P/INF Thornton Academy 2018
2 Joey Curesky P/INF Gorham, HS 2019
5 Justin Ray P/INF Cheverus HS 2019
8 Nolan Lamontagne OF Scarborough HS 2019

10 Nicholas Martin 1B/OF Scarborough HS 2019
11 Cameron Cross 1B/OF Thornton Academy 2019
15 Kolby Lambert P Thornton Academy 2019
20 Kyle Champagne OF Westbrook HS 2019
21 Nicholas Merrill P/INF Mt. Ararat HS 2018
22 Cameron Seymour C/P Thornton Academy 2019
23 Jacob Sladen P/INF Gorham HS 2019
42 Nicholas Liston C Sanford HS 2019
34 Kaileb Hawkes P/OF Mt Ararat HS 2019
55 Hunter Lohr P/OF Mt Ararat HS 2019

# First Name Last Name P Email High School Class
3  Cameron Phinney LHP dstanton2009@hotmail.com Bonny Eagle High School 2020
5 Bailey Walker C trisha_walka@yahoo.com Bonny Eagle High School 2019
6 Toby Pydych 1B obias.pydych19@thorntonacademy.org Thornton Academy 2019
7 Noah Lariviere RF jason@hittersctf.com Bonny Eagle High School 2019
8 Zander Lizotte 2B zdangles08@gmail.com Berwick Academy 2020

11 Ryan Penney LHP ryan.penney20@thorntonacademy.org Thornton Academy 2020
13 Ben Ham 2B benjamin.ham19@thorntonacademy.or Thornton Academy 2019
15 Caden Horton C chorton621@hotmail.com South Portland High School 2019
16 Benjamin Freeman RHP vcandleman@yahoo.com Mt. Ararat High School 2019

Northeast Hurricanes Nashua 17U Showcase

Southern Maine River Rats 18U Showcase

Southern Maine River Rats 17U Showcase



19 Luke Ham 1B Lucas.ham19@thorntonacademy.org Thornton Academy 2019
22 Patrick Sawyer RHP patrick.sawyer19@thorntonacademy.or Thornton Academy 2019
32 Bryce Afthim RHP phil.afthim@gmail.com Windham High School 2019
34 Ethan Hamilton 2B scott.hamilton@riverratsbaseball.com Bonny Eagle High School 2019
42 Jackson Bean 3B albean@usm.maine.edu Bonny Eagle High School 2019


	2019

